# OP \$190.00 1370088

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM739125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Forest Products, Inc.		04/22/2020	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UFP Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2801 E. Beltline Ave., NE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49525	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1370088	V/CORE
Registration Number:	1382283	
Registration Number:	1567100	STRIP PAK
Registration Number:	1710034	V/HOG
Registration Number:	1715686	NA
Registration Number:	1758280	NORTH AMERICAN
Registration Number:	1890520	FIBRE/CORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4042216501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045776000

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: IP DEPT - Trademarks

Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road NE Ste 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl M. Davis II	
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0479

900705021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Cert. of Name Change from Universal Forest Products, Inc. to UFP Industries, Inc. - 22 April 2020#page1.tif

source=Cert. of Name Change from Universal Forest Products, Inc. to UFP Industries, Inc. - 22 April 2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0480



Form Revision Date 07/2016

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 19	72,the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	800032425
The name of the corporation is:	UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS, A INC.
The Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follo	ws:
	Article I
The name of the corporation as amended, is:  UFP INDUSTRIES, INC.	
2. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation pro	posed by the board was duly adopted on: 04/22/2020 by the
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with Section 611(3) o	f the Act.
This document must be signed by an authorized officer or agent	:
Signed this 22nd Day of April, 2020 by:	
	THE IT OFFICE POSE FERRORI
Michael R. Cole T	reasurer
By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is tr ී Decl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0481

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

for

UFP INDUSTRIES, INC.

**ID Number:** 800032425

received by electronic transmission on April 22, 2020 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on April 22, 2020 , by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 22nd day of April, 2020.

Linda Clegg, Interim Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 07/06/2022**